STATE OF CALIFORNIA		
	)	
	)	
	)	
COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO	)	S

## **CERTIFICATION**

This is to certify that the attached translation is to the best of my knowledge and belief a true and accurate translation from Chinese into English of the attached Statement of Guarantee, with Guarantors New World Technologies & Innovations LLC, CaerVision Inc., and Hong Luo, signed June 30, 2009.

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California, County of San Francisco
Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me

on this 31 day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 201C, by \_\_\_\_\_ Cressida Stolp

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence

to be the person(s) who appeared before me.

Signature:

Cressida Stolp

Divergent Language Solutions, LLC



## **DIVERGENT LANGUAGE SOLUTIONS**

## Statement of Guarantee

To Ms. Shao Ai Hong (investor):

Whereas, you have consented to establish New World Technologies & Innovations LLC ("New World") through a joint venture with the United States company CaerVision Inc., and to invest five hundred thousand US dollars in New World, in accordance with the joint venture agreement and the business plan financial statements, in order to enable the smoother progression of the investment actions, per your request, the guarantor has hereby agreed to provide collateral for return of the investment funds. The statement of guarantee is hereby established, with the following specific content:

- I. The investor agrees that after its immigration qualifications have been approved, to recommend other EB-5 immigration cases she encounters to CaerVision as much as possible.
- II. This statement of guarantee guarantees that the total sum devoted to New World by the investor (a total of five hundred thousand US dollars) shall be retrieved smoothly according to the retrieval schedule.
- III. The guarantors of this statement of guarantee are: New World, CaerVision Inc., and Ms. Hong Luo. Since New World shall be established by the investor and CaerVision Inc. as a joint venture, the investor agrees that this statement of guarantee shall automatically become legally effective on the entity upon the establishment of New World and upon the time all funds of the investor have been contributed.
- IV. The order of liability for the guarantee made in this statement of guarantee for repayment of contributed capital from the investor is: New World, CaerVision Inc., and Ms. Hong Luo.
- V. New World and CaerVision Inc. shall use its entire assets as guarantee of repayment, and Ms. Hong Luo shall use the following real estate in her possession as collateral:
  - 1. 11119 Innsbrook Way, Ijamesville, MD 21754, USA.
  - 2. 2770 Old Lake Wilson Rd. Building B, Kissimmee, FL 34747

During the period of guarantee validity, Ms. Luo Hong cannot resell, gift, donate, or use any method to change the titleholder of the real property described above. Ms. Luo Hong should also properly undertake legal documentation after changing to her current English name.

VI. This statement of guarantee shall automatically become effective upon signing by the guarantor and the investor, and the investor has paid all investment funds into the jointly managed account of New World LLC.

VII. The date on which the statement of guarantee becomes void is: The date on which New World or CaerVision Inc. has returned the entire principal (five hundred thousand US dollars) previously paid by the investor to the investor.

Guarantor: New World Technologies & Innovations LLC

Signature of authorized representative: [signature- Juliet Zhang] Date: [handwritten:

June 30, 2009]

Guarantor: CaerVision Inc.

Signature of authorized representative: [signature- Juliet H. Zhang] Date: [handwritten:

June 30, 2009]

Guarantor: Hong Luo

Signature of authorized representative: [signature- Juliet H. Zhang] Date: [handwritten:

June 30, 2009]

Appendices: 1. Photocopy of business registration certificate of New World Technologies & Innovations LLC

2. Photocopy of title of real estate held by Hong Luo